DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C51CAGE-B32D-4E60-A337-219D5FEE053A

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-167-ITB
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

_ , 11/30/2022
This Amendment Number 2 is made on by the County and amends Agreement Number

20-167-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated February 21, 2020, between Recyc Systems, Inc. (“Contractor”) and
the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement
as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO SECTION 4. CONTRACT TERM: THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
MARCH 1, 2023, TO FEBRUARY 28, 2024. ONE (1) ONE-YEAR RENEWAL REMAINS.

2. PURSUANT TO SECTION 5. CONTRACT PRICING WITH OPTIONAL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS: DELETE
CONTRACT PRICING in its ENTIRETY and REPLACE with EXHIBIT A REVISED CONTRACT PRICING.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON RECYC SYSTEMS, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED: (~_eeusionedby: AUTHORIZED: —Decusigned by
SIGNATURE: | Dr. SKARGN T (€S SIGNATURE: | é””” Trumbe
L89886B1AD301462'" 80D56E1547D5405...

susan Trumbo

NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS NAME:

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: Vice President - Technical Manager
11/30/2022

DATE: DATE: 11/23/2022

1
Agreement No. 20-167-ITB
Amendment No.2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C51CAGE-B32D-4E60-A337-219D5FEE053A

eUBLI

EXHIBIT A REVISED >
CONTRACT PRICING k j

Recyc Systemlgz

November 14, 2022

Tomeka Price

Procurement Office by email transmittal
Arlington County

2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 500

Arlington Virginia 22201

Re: Contract # 20-167-ITB
Removal and Disposal of Biosolids

Dear Ms Price

In preparation for Option Year Il for our Biosolids Contract, Recyc Systems is requesting an Economic
Price Adjustment as provided in Section 5.

Using the U.S Bureau of Labor Consumer Price Index as specified in the contract, comparing
November 2021 to October 2022, the most recent 12 month period, we have calculated a 7.22%
increase in costs.

Price 1 for Class B Biosolids: Our current price of $50.92 would be adjusted 7.22% ($3.68) for a new
price of $54.60 for Option Year Il

Price 2 for Unstabilized biosolids: Our current price of $79.65 would be adjusted 7.22% ($5.75) for a
new price of $85.40 for Option Year Il.

Price 3 for miles: Our current price of $3.19 per mile would be adjusted 7.22% ($0.23) for a new
price of $3.42 for Option Year Il.

Please feel free to contact me at 540-547-3300 or strumbo@recycsystems.com should you have any
questions. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Susan Trumbo
Vice President — Technical Manager

cc: W Brown, Arlington WPCB

P.O. Box 562 Remington, Virginia 22734 (540) 547-3300 Toll Free: (800) 352-3261 Fax: (540) 547-3361



		2022-11-30T07:15:46-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




